
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a xxx amendment to contract CE82012 between the City and County of 

Denver and Navjoy Consulting Services, Inc. to extend the term to March 31, 2012 and increase 

the amount by $826,419 for a total contract amount of xxx to complete the Central Business 

District Signal Retiming project. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Trung Vo 

  Phone:720-913-0721 

  Email:trung.vo@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Trung Vo 

  Phone:720-913-0721 

  Email:trung.vo@denvergov.org 

 

 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
The purpose of this project is to improve existing multi-modal operations in the Denver 

Central Business District (CBD) area.  The multi-modal modes of travel include: Auto, 

Transit (trains and buses), Bicycle, and Pedestrians.  Retiming will allow 4-car trains to 

enter the downtown network, update all pedestrian timing to allow for a slower 

walking/crossing speed, and improve mall shuttle operations.  

b. Duration 
 11/30/2009 to 03/31/2012 

c. Location 
 Central Business District 

d. Affected Council District 
8 & 9 

e. Benefits 
 Improve multi-modal operations in the CBD 

f. Costs 
 $826,419 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR12-0075   Date: 1/24/2012 


